

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3208 of 1985

Appellant :- Alimuddin And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.G.A.,Amod Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- Y.S. Bohra

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Heard Sri Amod Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State.

Appeal stood dismissed as abated against the appellant No.3/Raisullah.

A recall application has been filed by the appellant/applicant Nos.1 and 2 with a prayer to recall the order dated 01.11.2018, whereby a non-bailable-warrant has been issued against the appellant No.1/Alimuddin and 2/Islam and notice to their sureties under section 446 Cr.P.C.

Cause shown is sufficient.

Recall application is allowed.

The order dated 01.11.2018 is recalled to the extent it issued N.B.W. against the appellant No.1/Alimuddin and 2/Islam and notice to their sureties under section 446 Cr.P.C.

List after six weeks for final hearing.

Order Date :- 23.1.2019

Pr/-