

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3208 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Alimuddin And Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** A.G.A.,Amod Tripathi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Y.S. Bohra

**Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.**

Record of the lower court stands received.

office is directed to prepare the paper book within two months and hand over copy thereof to the learned counsel for the appellants and learned Additional Government Advocate as per rule of the Court.

List thereafter for final hearing.

**Order Date :-** 7.3.2019

Ishrat