



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3208 of 1985

Alimuddin And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	A.G.A., Amod Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Y.S. Bohra

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants has submitted compliance report which is taken on record. He seeks two weeks' time for final hearing.
3. List this case on 29.01.2026 for final hearing.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

January 5, 2026

K.K. Maurya