



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3208 of 1985

Alimuddin And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.G.A., Amod Tripathi, Shams Uz Zaman
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Y.S. Bohra

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Sri Amod Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellant and Shri K.K. Gupta, learned AGA is present on behalf of the State.
2. Office is directed to provide paper book to learned counsel for the appellants as per rules.
3. List this case on 19.5.2026.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

May 6, 2026

KJ